
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2678
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2003
NATIONAL SAVINGS SCHEME
N.N. KRISHNADAS

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any move to list up the ceiling for SAS agents of National Savings Scheme to remit in cash at the Post Offices at a time received from the investors;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL )

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The existing arrangement has been found to be adequate on consideration of relevant factors.
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